

Æ
SLP(C)No. 20826-20827 OF 2003
ITEM No.47

Court No. 3

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20826-20827/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 21/07/2003 in MA 1712/02 filed by the Responent No.1 and dismissing the Misc. Appeal No.162 of 2003 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P, Jabalpur, Bench at Indore)

DHANRAJ

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 16/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.
Mr. L.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.L. Nandwani, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Nandwani,Adv.
Mr. Vinod Khanna, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List Friday week for final disposal.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master